Senate Finance and Public Administration Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2016 - 2017, 21 October 2016

Ref No: SQ16-000579

OUTCOME: 2 - Health Access and Support Services
Topic: Indigenous Suicide

Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Dodson, Patrick

Question:

a) When did the Minister receive the final report of the Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Suicide Prevention Project?

b) Will this report be made public, if so when?

Answer:

a) Senator the Hon Nigel Scullion, Minister for Indigenous Affairs, wrote to the Hon Sussan Ley MP, Minister for Health and Aged Care, and Minister for Sport on 11 October 2016 and provided a copy of the Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Suicide Prevention Evaluation Project Final Report 2016.

b) The report was released on 10 November 2016.

